Please refer to the notes on liquidity risk management and interest rate exposure of the Group's
financial assets and liabilities. The following sensitivity analysis was based on interest rate
exposure. Regarding assets with variable interest rates, the analysis is based on the assumption
that the amount of assets outstanding at the reporting date was outstanding throughout the year.

If the interest rate had increased or decreased by 0.25%, the Group’ s profit before tax would
have increased or decreased by $2,314 thousand and $1,112 thousand respectively during 2023
and 2022, with all other variables remaining constant. The movements were mainly due to the
Group’ s cash and cash equivalents, current and non-current financial assets at amortized cost,
short-term borrowings and long-term borrowings with variable interest rates.

(Continued)

-145-

Hitron Technologies Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

E. Other market price risk

For the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022, the sensitivity analyses for the changes in the
securities price at the reporting date were performed using the same basis for the profit and loss
as illustrated below:

For the years ended December 31,
Securities price on the reporting date 2023 2022

Financial assets at FVTPL

5% increase $ 299 2,788
5% decrease $ (299) (2,788)

Financial assets at FVOCI

5% increase $ 2,558 1,591
5% decrease $ (2,558) (1,591)

F. Fair value information

(a) Categories and fair values of financial instruments

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss and
financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income is measured on a
recurring basis. The carrying amount and fair value of the Group’ s financial assets and
liabilities, including the information on fair value hierarchy were as follows; however,
except as described in the following paragraphs, for financial instruments not measured at
fair value whose carrying amount is reasonably close to the fair value, and for lease

[…]

(realized and unrealized) foreign exchange gains (losses) amounted to $(24,107) thousand
and $(37,706) thousand.

D. Interest rate analysis

Please refer to the notes on liquidity risk management and interest rate exposure of the
Company's financial assets and liabilities. The following sensitivity analysis was based on
interest rate exposure. Regarding assets with variable interest rates, the analysis is based on the
assumption that the amount of assets outstanding at the reporting date was outstanding
throughout the year.

If the interest rate had increased or decreased by 0.25%, the Company’s profit before tax would
have increased or decreased by $(152) thousand and $(557) thousand respectively during 2023
and 2022, with all other variables remaining constant. The movements were mainly due to the
Company’ s cash and cash equivalents, short-term borrowings and long-term borrowings with
variable interest rates.

(Continued)

-222-

Hitron Technologies Inc.
Notes to the Financial Statements

E. Other market price risk

For the years ended December 31, 2023 and 2022, the sensitivity analyses for the changes in the
securities price at the reporting date were performed using the same basis for the profit and loss
as illustrated below:

For the years ended December 31,
Securities price on the reporting date 2023 2022

Financial assets at FVTPL

5% increase $ 299 1,689
5% decrease $ (299) (1,689)

Financial assets at FVOCI

5% increase $ 2,558 1,591
5% decrease $ (2,558) (1,591)

F. Fair value information

(a) Categories and fair values of financial instruments

The fair value of financial assets and liabilities at fair value through profit or loss and
financial assets at fair value through other comprehensive income is measured on a
recurring basis. The carrying amount and fair value of the Company’s financial assets and
liabilities, including the information on fair value hierarchy were as follows; however,
except as described in the following paragraphs, for financial instruments not measured at
fair value whose carrying amount is reasonably close to the fair value, and for lease